G.N. 5938

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2055794
2295891
2290472
2581894
1554785
1689625
2582147
2332525
2875474
2337074
2184273
2582078
0731983

2309560
2196081
2875597
1665625
2319759
2747800
2016213
2181213
2473983
2175065
2195807

1857539
2340614

ABRAMS J INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ACCASIA LIMITED

ACCESS KEEN TRADING LIMITED

ACT HONG KONG LIMITED

AGAPE BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED
AIP GLOBAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

AL BURAQ LIMITED

ALICE WONDER HOUSEHOLD CO., LIMITED
ALLIED SMART INVESTMENT LIMITED
ART BILLION LIMITED

ARTS FOR FUN COMYPANY LIMITED
ASAGT COMPANY LIMITED

ASIA GREAT INVESTMENT (HOLDING) GROUP LIMITED

ASIA TV MEDIA GROUP LIMITED

Acacia International Venture Company Limited

Aron Commodities Corporation Limited

BEAUTIFUL DOOR COSMETICS TRADING LIMITED

BEST FRIENDS GENERAL TRADING LIMITED

BIOCODE LIMITED

BONI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BOSAN TOOL TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
BRAINBOON HONGKONG INDUSTRIES CO., LIMITED
BRAINPOWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED

BeVISION Electronic Technology (HK) Co., Limited

Black Cygnus Limited

Building Force Limited
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1208448
1996388
1805211
2174925
2869293
2340142
2748049
2869302
2582161
1802639
2869473
2195871
2747106

2347445
2337026
2195352
1092736
2869305
1565847
2582201
1827269
1829330

1300200
1823131
0745678
2184251
1710644
2333460

2582226
1997308

1416657

CAR PROFESSIONAL LIMITED

CARTEL AUTO HOLDINGS LIMITED

CCTG TRANSPORTATION CO. LIMITED
CHANG DE TRADING LIMITED

CHEUK FOOK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CHINA HONGKONG LIREN LIMITED

CHINA OUFEI GROUP LIMITED

CHONG SHUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CHONGDEMING LIMITED

Chaoshang Immigration & Education Consultant Co., Limited
Chifeng Trading Co., Limited

China International Art Academe Limited

China Tian Ma Digital Industry Holding Limited

Clan Tong Limited

Cloud Technologies Limited

DAMEI INTERNATIONALTRADING LIMITED
DAYEAR ELECTRONIC (HK) CO., LIMITED
DING CHUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
DOT LEARNING CENTRE LIMITED

DRAGON CREATION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
DYNASTY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Diving Challenge Centre(Worldwide) Limited

ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ESTERN FRONT STEEL CORPORATION LIMITED
ETEXASIA LIMITED

Eternity Marine Service (Shanghai) Co., Limited
F.S.P. Limited

FANG TASTE (SHANGHAI) FOOD INDUSTRY LIMITED

FLYING BEST TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

FO-BIO (GREEN ENERGY PRODUCT) HONG KONG COMPANY

LIMITED
FOSHAN KINGHORN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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2429371
1113671
2581980
2429267
2869324
2336098
1506934

2429372
1820711
2346713
2168945
2319256
2337379
2309737
2149378

2044654
2332976
2429019
2184133
2180036

2331518
2747771
2168466
2582054

2309914
1402370
1885949

2748135

2168229

2305687

FRANCE SHAWADINA LIMITED

FULLIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Full Guts Co. Limited

GAIN RED TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GAIN TIMES TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GEM INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

GERMANY WEILI MACHINE ELECTRICITY PUMP INDUSTRY
LIMITED

GFJ Company Limited

GLODLOK LIMITED

GLOMAR SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED
GOLD GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED

GOLDEN MIX TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GOLDTEK AUTO PARTS CO., LIMITED
GOOD WAY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GREAT CHINA INTERNATIONAL (COOPERATION)
DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

GREAT FAITH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Golden Global Group Limited

Grandma Food (Hong Kong) Limited

H&O Technology Co., Limited

HAIXIN (HONG KONG) PURIFICATION EQUIPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HESKROW LIMITED
HK AIENJI BIOLOGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK Beautiful Flowers Cosmetics Limited

HK CHINA ARCHITECTURAL PROJECT TALENTS SERVICE
CENTER LIMITED

HK DREAM TIME TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HK HUIXING CONSULTATION CO., LIMITED
HK LAONIUCHE INTERNATIONAL GROUP DEVELOP LIMITED

HK MUSHE CLOTHES INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK SUFUBI ARTWORK GLOBAL ZHENGII CO., LIMITED

HK SYSCO WEALTH INT'L FINANCE GROUP LIMITED
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1404760
2082364
2184586
1687181
2336158
1039485
2337459
1537173
1700673

2875273
2181205
1802918
2309838
1857396

2429390
2342987
2307262

2429095
2203741
2195332
2333372
2875272
1802908

1404696
2195588
2309502
2748155
1858364
2195953
1417331

HK YINGFAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

HK YINHE INVESTMENT INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HK ZHANGSHIMEIYE CHAIN CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG GEOPHYSICAL SERVICE LIMITED

HONG KONG LEAD TIME INVESTMENT TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG PLASTIC COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG RUIQI INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG YI SHU JIA CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG YU CHENG INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT &
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

HONG YEE ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG GREEN SOURCE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HENGCHANG HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONGKONG HUIGANG LIMITED

HONGKONG TURHAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

Hong Kong Rifeng Pipe Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Pincci Technology Co., Limited

Hongkong Jinchuwei Catering Management International Limited

Hung Kei Trading (HK) Limited

IDEA GENERAL TRADING LIMITED
INDIGO PEARL GROUP LIMITED
INLONG FURNITURE (HK) CO., LIMITED
Integrity Diamond Limited

International Association of Financial Education Limited

J&X Electronics Co., Limited

JUMERIAH ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

Joseph Wong & Co., Limited

KAI WAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KAISON INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
KAM'S INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
KARIO TRADING PTY LIMITED
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2302023
2006611

2875590
2029346
1822624
1303988
2002859
2875274
1197430
0666361

2334968
1391188
2319840
2016122
2198224

2340700
2193700
1827525
2875292
2193173
2197805
2875561
1860882
1832594
2309617
1435953

2029807
1834322
2875525
2582181
2197524

KOREA BAI SHANA GROUP LIMITED
KOREA REEVOSSE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

LANE CAMAROES CHEANG HONG KEI LIMITED
LAOZI YAO HOLDINGS LIMITED

LEADER POWER LIMITED

LONGSHOW-TECH CO., LIMITED

MASTRI ITALIANI LIMITED

ME SQUARE LIMITED

METRO CAPITAL RESOURCES LIMITED

MIDDLE AGE DESIGN AND ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

MILLENNIUM STAR TRADING CO., LIMITED
MOORE GATEWAY LIMITED

Milena Trading Limited

New Futura Co., Limited

Nine Stars Sky Enterprise (HongKong) Management Consulting Co.,
Limited

Ocean Dream Trading Limited

PACIFIC IP LIMITED

PC ACCESSORY COMPANY LIMITED -THE-
PLUTUS FURTURE LIMITED

PS_oohlala Limited

QIANGSHENG MOVE SERVICE CO., LIMITED
Qi Xin Yuan Trading Co., Limited

RENTOP LIMITED

RISE JOY INVESTMENT LIMITED

RITCHER IMP AND EXP LIMITED

RUSSIA FUTEER INT'L CHEMICAL INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

Redsail (H.K.) Limited

SAFE STANDARD TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SEA KING FOOD LIMITED

SEA RICH (ASIA) LIMITED

SEVEN DWARES INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
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2042400

2319818
2334927
1197287
2309417
2342733
0205177
1530426
1440070
2748118
2332913
1296695
1693527

2429336
2582223
1169101
2002630
1416254
2582003
2582067
2323930
2332979
2429357
1802746
2869370
2875271
2332278
2875517
1103470
2307331

2333284
2875418

SHANDONG JINLONGCHANG STEELBALL MANUFACTURING

CO. LIMITED
SHANDONG ZHENDE INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

SHARP LIKE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SIHAT INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SIMED CHINA CO., LIMITED

SOMER TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

STRONG BASES DEVELOPMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
SUPREME ALLIANCE LIMITED

SURFING CO., LIMITED

Shenzhen JLTcard Co., Limited

Spotex International Limited

TAI WONG LIMITED

TIALY SHENGLIWEI INT'L SHOES CLOTHING INDUSTRY
LIMITED

TIMEEX TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TREASURE JOY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TRUSTY TELECOM LIMITED

Tai Full Petroleum Group Limited

UBT CORPORATION LIMITED

UCT Limited

UMax Wellness Fashion Group Limited

UNION GOLD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
UNITY GLOBAL SERVICE LIMITED

Upper Fortune House Limited

VFACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

VIRO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

VITRADE GROUP LIMITED

WANDA INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

WAY PANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WEI FUNG TRANSPORTATION LIMITED
WELL HOME DECORATION ENGINEERING LIMITED

WELL INCORPORATION LIMITED
WIN HING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2173489 WOW TRADE LIMITED
2747719 XB Market Co., Limited

2353070 YUJOE DEVELOPMENT (HONGKONG) LIMITED WEREERARAE
1507231 ZHEJTANG JUNHANG PUMP INDUSTRY LIMITED W T ENIE AR E
2875616 Zhi Qiang Da Trade Limited TR B ATRAE

21 October 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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